Company: Sharp Corporation Representative: Takashi Okuda, President Securities Code: 6753

<u>Sharp Corporation Reached an Agreement with the Company Labor Union on Implementation of</u> <u>the Voluntary Retirement Program and Measures to Reinforce Business Foundations</u>

With reference to our press releases titled "Sharp Corporation Announces Voluntary Retirement Program" dated August 28, 2012 and "About Conducting Measures to Reinforce Business Foundations" dated September 11, 2012, Sharp Corporation announces that it has reached an agreement with the company labor union on implementation of the voluntary retirement program and measures to reinforce business foundations with no changes from what was disclosed in these two press releases.